Date: January 12, 2017 ey
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT — a?; TS
. o ener ervices buiiding noo
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Replasemant
Page 1 of 2 Location: 1555 Old Frankfort Pike
To (Contractor): Contract No. 242-2016 s
Riddell Construction, Inc. 2
4245 Richmond Road Original Contract Amt. $325,000.00 Rasesese
Irvine, KY 40336 Cumulative Amount of Previous R
ChangeOrders | $0.00 X583
Percent Change - Previous e
Change Orders K Q00w
Total Contract Amount Prior to 0900 3
this Change Order J925,000.00 <5
Change Order No. 1 s
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; RS
Current Change Order
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion Hisraasaihcoriacinice o :
No. date, etc. B P
1__|Repaint existing half round gutters $0.00 $3,948.36 R85
2 |Alternate roof vents and end caps and 42 calendar days $0.00 $18,467.78 ...
3 |Credit for soffit modifications and vents $4,056.74 $0.00 o
Total decrease $4.056.74 5% Ef”
Total increase 3 $22 416.14 B0 5
Net Amount of this Change Order $18,359.40 s %%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $343,359.40
Percent Change - This Change Order 5.65%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 5.65%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended b ,{M , (Proj. Mgr.)[Date / / /z./ 20/7 2
Accepted by W WMWK—/ (Contractor)|Date // 131307 :
Approved by ﬁs/—\ (Director)|Date // ] B | ’7 3
e I
Approved by %ﬁ [ [ e comn m_@/ ) (Commissionen)|Date /(— (5 _, —~
Approved by (Mayor or CAO)|Date r




