™
\..I;.\.w r.Y A J
[ 1—777-] erallovd @ iokei), N Aq panciddy
a1eq | (JauoISSTI D) R o ﬂ "\ Aq panosddy
1= 21~ 2 eerq|uowauq) \ ) 3I==<_ £q penoiddy
L1[27]2  seaqlloweuod) __N@GRVTLEAPRIT I/~ Aq paydeooy
Ll 8- 9 ewealGueynsuc)) «JAB OV Y /Aq paydesoy | pametnay
Li/z1/7) =ea|(BW Toid) - W) £Q papuawWossy
‘oyauay Ajdde jjIm Joe]uoD 3y} JO SUOISIA0Id [{B PUE JOBLUOD BY) Ul co_ﬂm_mﬂhoo 8y} Jo} papiacid awi syl
%I G siapsQ abuey) Iy - abueyy Jusdisd
%ET 0" 1apIO abuey) siyy - abuey) yusdied
O ¥29'2res 18pI10 2bueyd sy} buipnjou] JUnowYy JOBU0D MON
(00'sel9) 12pI0 8buey) SIy} JO JUNoWY 19N
00'0%$ asealoul |BJ01
00'GE.$ aseasoap |BJoL
000% 00'sEL$ Wpaso souemo|e 1oBNUOD| 1
‘010 ‘ayep "ON
90ud J0BIUOS Ul BsEAIU] 800d RO Ul 85ERI00Q uonaidwos U abueyo ‘seoud Jun ‘sanquenb-sabueyo jo uonduosag way
Japa( abBueyd Jua.ung
‘uoneoyads pue suejd PeRuod sy} woy sabueyd Bume)io} sy) UM Kidwoo 0} pajsanbas Aqaisy ale NoA
z "ON Japlo abueyd
e 19pI0 abueyd siy
0¥ 6SE'EVES 0] 10lid JUNOWY 19B1JUOT) [B}0L
. s1aplQ ebuey)
%596 snoinald - abuey?y) uadiad
" slapl( abueyd
Ov'Bse8LS SNOIAB.4 JO JUNCUlY SAINWND GEE0Y AN ‘BUIAl]
00°000°'5Z¢$ Wy 19enuc) [eulbuo pecy puowydry Syev
"3U] 'UOIONLSUOY ||13PPIY
9102-2v¢ ‘ON joenuod ‘{1oj0equ0D) o
a4 Hopueld pio mmmr ‘uoledo Z101 obed
Juswaoeday .
910Z-2¥Z #1088U0D 100y BUIp|ING SBIINDS [BIBUIS weloid H30HO0 FONVHO LOVHLINOD
910Z-£65-H j1BubuD 14,0Z '8 aunp — LNIWNHIAOD ALNNOD NvEadN J113AVA-NOLONIXIT
LI0Z-0Ev-d




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: General Services Building Roof Replacement

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 242-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 2

1.

Necessity for change: Credit to contract cost for unused allowance amount of $735.00.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

{ﬁ?”“ M 19217
N/

Mayor Date




Jessica Walker

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Margie Jacobs <margie@thjarch.com>

Thursday, May 25, 2017 7:32 AM

Jim Powell

Jessica Walker; 'Brandon Henson'; Brandon Henson
General Services Roof Replacement Pay App 5 - FINAL
signed pay app - final.pdf

[EXTERNAL] Use caution before clicking links and/or opening attachments.

JIM: I recommend FINAL PAYMENT be issued to Ridde!l Construction for the General Services Roof Replacement
project in the amount of $ 22,082.97

JESSICA: Please note that this represents a FINAL DEDUCT CHANGE ORDER in the amount of $735.00. Let me know
if you require any additional documents from me regarding the reconciliation of the contract allowances.

Please contact me if there are questions.

THANKS TO ALL -
margie

Margaret Jacobs

Tate Hill Jacobs Architects
346 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40807
Voice: 859.252.5994

Fax: 8569.253.1607

E-Mail: margie@thjarch.com




MAYOR JIM GRAY h LEX'NGTON GEOFFREY REED

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

FROM: Qﬂbﬂ’ﬂkm

Geoffrey Re#u, Corl'\n:lissioner, General Services

cc: Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management
Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services
Jim Powell, Project Manager, Facilities Management
Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer, General Services

DATE: June 8, 2017

SUBJECT: Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, 10
execute Change Order No. Two (2) 10 the Contract with Riddell Construction, Inc., for the
General Services Building Roof Replacement Project, decreasing the contract price in the
*CREDIT* amount of $735.00 from $343,359.40 to $342,624.40.

Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #2 with Riddell Construction, Inc. in the*CREDIT*
amount of $735.00 with no extension of the construction schedule for the
General Services Building Roof Replacement Project Contract #242-2016.
The new contract amount including this change order is $342,624.40.
Why are you requesting? Necessity for change: Credit to contract for unused allowance of $735.00.
Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? The cost for this FYis:  -$735.00
The cost for future FY is: N/A
Are the funds budgeted? The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment isin process: Budgeted
Account number: FUND DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
2607 707201 0001 76101 2017 -$735.00
fFile Number: Riddell Construction, Inc. Contract #242-2016
Commissioner/ Director: Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner, General Services

Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management

i
",
B -

A

200 East Man Street. Lexington. KY 4G507 853 2583900 Phone ! 889.258 3500 Fax : laxingtanky gov



