RESOLUTION NO. 480  -2017

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
TRI-STATE ROOFING AND SHEET METAL CO. FOR THE BLACK & WILLIAMS
CENTER ROOF REPLACEMENT AND REPAIRS PROJECT, INCREASING THE
CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $29,800.00 FROM $225,249.00 TO $255,049.00
AND ADDING 42 CALENDAR DAYS TO THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the contract with Tri-State
Roofing and Sheet Metal Co., for the Black & Williams Center Roof Replacement and
Repairs Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $29,800.00 from $225,249.00
to $255,049.00 and adding 42 calendar days to the construction schedule.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum $29,800.00, be and hereby is
approved for payment to Tri-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Co., from account #2607-
707201-0001-76101 pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  July 11, 2017

0808417.CEE:X:\Casés\GENERAL\17-LEOOO1\LEG\00579909. DOCX



MOTION TO WALK ON

I move to place on the docket a resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the
Urban County Government, to execute Change Order No. 2 to the contract with
Tri-State Roofing and Sheet Metal Co. for the Black & Williams Center Roof
Replacement and Repairs Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of
$29,800.00 from $225,249.00 to $255,049.00 and adding 42 calendar days to the

construction schedule.

Council Member

Motion to be made at the July 6, 2016, Council meeting.
X:\Cases\GENERAL\17-LEO001\LEG\00580095.DOCX



